
* r c --a
AGENDA: MAY 19, 1998 Sf! ‘j i

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER 701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060-4070

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

FAX (408) 454-2385

(406) 454-2160

May 7, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz,  California 95060

SUBJECT: ACCESS RAMPS AND SOQUEL DRIVE SIDEWALK INFILL
CONTRACT NUMBER 7 1550, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 95 1045
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 24, 1998, and the contractor was Bugler
Construction.

The original bid price was $174,793.00.  Total construction cost is $191,337.00.  The
additional cost is due to the addition of four access ramps under Contract Change Order No. 1.
A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the  Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

SLH:mg

-0~ A PP R O V A L:

County Administrative Officer
copy to: Recorder’s Office

Public Works ACM



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

N O T I C E  O F  C O M P L E T I O N

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a
work of improvements more particularly described as follows:

ACCESS RAMPS AND SOQUEL DRIVE SIDEWALK IN-FILL

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS COUNTY WIDE

The work of improvement was completed by Bugler Construction whose address is
47000 Warm Springs Drive, Suite 101, Fremont, CA 94539.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 24th day of April, 1998,
and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 19th day of May 1998.

DATED: May 19,1998

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of
Santa Cmz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of
Supervisors of said County on the 19th day of May 1998, accepted said work of improvement and
directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and
knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 19th day of May 1998, at Santa Cruz, California.

ACM

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

43 .
.



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

ACCESS RAMPS AND SOQUEL DRIVE SIDEWALK INFILL

PAGE 1 OF 2

CONTRACT NO. 71550

2 IASPHALT C O N C R E TE TYPE B 41 5.001 TON 1 I.001 $125.00 1 $625.00 1 $125.00 I
3 ICURB  AND GuT-fER 281 35.001 L.F. 1 7.001 $20.00 I $700.00 I

,
$140.00

4 SIDEWALK 245 242.00 L.F. -3.00 $70.00 $16,940.00 ($210.00)
5 P.C.C. (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) 43 52.00 S.Y. 9.00 $81.00 $4,212.00 $729.00
6 TYPE 6B RETAIN. WALL WITH HANDRAIL 1 1 .oo L.S. $16,000.00 $16,000.00
7 STRIPING REMOVAL 1 1.00 L.S. $1,200.00 $1,200.00
8 ISOQ.  DR I CENTER ST. f4 RAMPS. 2 ISLANDSjtI--- ~~ I I II 1.001 L.S.  II I $14,000.00 $14,000.00
9 IwILLOWBROOK  LA. /ABBEY LA. ( i RAMP) I I I 1.001 L.S. I $2.600.00 $2.600.00
10 IHILLTOP  RD. I CINDY LA.(  2 RAMPS) I II I.001 L.S. I I $4,700.00  1 $4,700.00  I
11 IHILL TOP RD./ HILLTOP CT. ( 2 RAMPS) I I I.001 L.S. I $4,700.00  I $4,7OO.C 10

12 HILLTOP RD. I VALERA DR. (2 RAMPS) 1 1.00 L.S. $4,700.00 $4,700.00
13 HILLTOP RD. /VISTA DR. ( 2 RAMPS) 1 1.00 L.S. $4,700.00 $4,700.00

I 14 I E D D Y  L A. I LIDO WAY ( 2 RAMPS) I I I 1.001 L.S. I
I-----  ~~- I I I I $5,700.00 $5,700.00

15 [WINKLE AVE. / SEQUOIA DR. ( 2 RAMPS) I I 1.001 L.S. I $5,700.00 $5.700.00
116~01~  D R. I L ILLIAN WAY ( 4 RAMPS) I 1.001 L.S. I I $11,800.00  1 $11,800.00  1

17 ILILLIAN  WAY  1 TwlN  HILLS D R. ( 2 RAMPS) I 1 1.00 L.S. $5,700.00 $5,700.00
18 TREETOP DR. ( 4 RAMPS) 1 1.00 L.S. $11,800.00 !§11,800.00
19 APTOS BEACH DR. ESPLANADE ( 2 RAMPS) 1 1 .oo L.S. $5,700.00 $5,700.00

$5.600.00 $5.600.0020 1~~~0s  BEACH DR. I HAINL~NE  RD. (3 RAMPS)  I II I.001 L.S. I I I I I
21 IAPTOS  B E A C H  D R. I BENNEIT  R D. ( I RAMP)  I I I 1.001 L.S. I $2.500.00 1 $2.500.00 I I-
22 SEASCAPE BLVD / RACQUET LND. (1 RAMP) 1 1.00 L.S. $2[500.00 $2,500.00  1
23 SEASCAPE BLVD / FALMOUTH CT. (2 RAMPS) 1 1.00 L.S. $5,500.00 $5,5OO.C 10

1 24 IS E A S C A P E  B L V D. I  T I B U R O N  C T. ( 2 R A M P S) I

AIRPORT BLVD. /FREEDOM BLVD. ( 1 RAMP)

II I.001 L.S. I I $5,500.00  I $5,500.00
25 1 1 . 0 0  L.S. $3,500.00 $3,500.00
26 GREEN VALLEY RD. / DUTCHMAN (2 RAMPS) 1 1 . 0 0  L.S. $5,900.00 $5,900.00
27 GREEN VALLEY RD / KLASSEN  LA (2 RAMPS) 1 1 . 0 0  L.S. $5,900.00 !§5,900.00

$5.900.00 $5.900.0028 IGREEN  VALLEY RD I A R R O Y O  D R. (2 RAM P S) I II I.001 L.S. I
29 IGREEN  VALLEY RD I HATHAWAY (2 RAMPS)  I I) I.001 L.S. I

I
$5,900.00  1 $5,900.00  1

30 IEXTRA  WORK L.S. I L.S.1 L.S. I $260.00 1 $5,000.00  I $5.260.00 1 $260.00

lb SUMMARY
ORIGINAL BID: $174,793.00  g

W CHANGES: $16,544.00  ib
FINAL COST: I $191.337.00 I



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

ACCESS RAMPS AND SOQUEL DRIVE SIDEWALK INFILL

CONTRACT NO. 71550

PAGE 2 OF 2

w
3

TOTAL $191,337.00 $16,544.00  b2z


